E – Public Auction cum Sale Notice of the Secured Asset(s)  

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-sections (8) of section 13 of the 

SARFAESI Act where under you can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues of Rs. 

3,73,78,111/- (Three Crore Seventy Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand one 

hundred and eleven Only) as on 24th April 2025 (amount O/s as on the date of 

demand notice dated 28.03.2023 issued u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act - 2,81,69,308/- 

(Two Crore Eighty-One Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eight Rupees 

Only) with further interest at the contractual rates, along with default/penal interest 

and other charges etc., till final payment/realization for sale of the secured asset(s) by 

public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty.